AUDAX CLUB PARISIEN

RANDONNEURS FRANCAIS
RANDONNEURS EUROPEENS
RANDONNEURS MONDIAUX

BREVET
DE

RANDONNEURS MONDIAUX

APPROVAL APPLICATION FORM

Route name :

200-2023 P.C. Bonavista

Homologation route # :

Organizing club name : PENYA CICLISTA BONAVISTA Org. ACP code # : 11101
Organizer name : League / State : Espafia
Organizer address : www.pcbonavista.com Distance 200 Km
Date : 12 DE MARC DE 2023
Starting point location : MANRESA Starting hour : 7:00
ROAD MAP PARTIAL TOTAL CONTROLS
LOCATION ROAD NUMBER

Ref. # [Coordin. (KMm) (KM) OPEN CLOSE
Manresa PC BONAVISTA Michelin Manresa (c. urba) 0 0 7:00 8:00
Avda. Palsos Catalans 1:400000 Manresa (c. urba) 0,1 0,1
Placa Prat de la Riba 574 Reg. Manresa (c. urba) 0,5 0,6
Ctra. De Vic (Pujada Roja) Manresa (c. urba) 0,2 0,8
El Guix C-16i N-141 1,2 2
Sant Fruités de Bages N-141 25 4,5
Torruella de Baix B-431 2,1 6,6
Artés B-431 7,1 13,7
Horta d'Avinyo B-431 4 17,7
Avinyé B-431 4.4 22,1
Sant Feliu Sasserra B-431 11,1 33,2
Prats de Lluganes BP-4653 9,5 42,7
PERAFITA (CONTROL-CENTRE POBLE) BP-4653 9,5 52,2 8:32 10:37
Collet de sant Agusti (gir esquerra) BP-4654 6,9 59,1
Alpens BP-4654 6,4 65,5
Cruilla BP-4654 amb C-26 C-26 12,8 78,3
Borreda C-26 2,2 80,5
Vilada C-26 8 88,5
Hostal la Cabanya (Berga) per BP-4654 Centre Berga 9,9 98,4
Berga (centre ciutat per B-14112) C-26 1,6 100
Avia C-26 4,2 104,2
L'Espunyola C-26 6,2 110,4
Cruilla B-420 amb C-26 C-26 7 117,4
Navés (terme municipal) C-26 12,6 130
Olius (terme municipal) C-26 7,5 137,5
Variant de Solsona fins C-451 C-451 6 143,5
Cruilla C-451 amb LV-3002 LV-3002 5,8 149,3
SANTUARI DEL MIRACLE (CONTROL-BAR SANTUARI) LV-3002 5,5 154,8 11:33 17:19
Su LV-3001 5,8 160,6
Cardona per centre poble C-55 12,7 173,3
Suria (OPCIO VARIANT) ALERTA TUNELS C-55 13,7 187
Callis (CENTRE POBLE) C-55 6,3 193,3
Sant Marti de Torruella C-55 2 195,3
Rotonda C-55 amb C-25 (PETROCAT) Lateral C-25 4,4 199,7
Lateral C-25 Lateral C-25 0,8 200,5
Avda. Universitaria Manresa (c. urba) 0,3 200,8
Avda. Bases de Manresa Manresa (c. urba) 0,4 201,2
Prat de la Riba (rotonda) Manresa (c. urba) 0,7 201,9
Avda. Paisos Catalans Manresa (c. urba) 0,2 202,1
Rotonda amb Fra Jacint Coma i Gai Manresa (c. urba) 0,3 202,4
LOCAL SOCIAL PC BONAVISTA Manresa (c. urba) 0,2 202,6 12:58 20:30
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